Accounting Standards No. 144 �Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets.�  Accordingly, an unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statement of operations is not required to be included below.  In the opinion of the Company�s management, all
adjustments and/or disclosures necessary for a fair presentation of the pro forma data have been made.

This unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the financial
position that would have been achieved had the pro forma events described in the notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet
described above not been completed as of the date indicated.  The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet should
be read in conjunction with the Company�s financial statements and the accompanying notes to the financial statements included in the
Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K, as amended, for the year ended December 31, 2004.

2

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

3

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(Unaudited) (in thousands)

SBG
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

SBG
Pro Forma

ASSETS:

CURRENT ASSETS $ 330,150 $ (85,379) (1) $ 244,771

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT, net 339,779 � 339,779
GOODWILL, net 1,041,452 � 1,041,452
BROADCAST LICENSES, net 406,694 � 406,694
DEFINITE-LIVED INTANGIBLES, net 237,972 � 237,972
OTHER ASSETS 109,616 � 109,616
Total assets $ 2,465,663 $ (85,379) $ 2,380,284

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:

CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 288,661 $ (3,604) (2) $ 335,183
47,992 (3)
2,134 (4)

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
Notes payable, capital leases and commercial bank financing, less
current portion 1,571,346 (283,891) (5) 1,287,455
Notes and capital leases payable to affiliates, less current portion 19,323 � 19,323
Other long-term liabilities 358,515 22,080 (6) 380,595
Total liabilities 2,237,845 (215,289) 2,022,556

MINORITY INTEREST IN CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 1,267 � 1,267

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock 851 � 851
Preferred Stock 33 � 33
Additional paid in capital 752,130 � 752,130
Accumulated deficit (526,463) 129,910 (7) (396,553)

Total shareholders� equity 226,551 129,910 356,461

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,465,663 $ (85,379) $ 2,380,284

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

3

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

4

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET:

1.  The following table sets forth the items included in the pro forma adjustment of Current Assets to
remove KOVR�s assets held for sale as of December 31, 2004 (in thousands):

Goodwill, net $ 37,261
Broadcast licenses, net 30,550
Property and equipment, net 11,308
Definite-lived intangibles, net 4,427
Program contract costs 1,586
Other assets 247
Total current assets $ 85,379